

CNR No.:DLNT01-009295-2024

SC No. 389/2024

STATE Vs. Manjeet & Ors.

FIR No. 240/2024

PS Alipur

U/s: 498A/304B/302/34 IPC

09.05.2025

(File is taken up today on an application for interim compensation to LRs of deceased Smt. Aarti children namely Ketan and Radhika)

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Substitute Addl PP for State.

Sh. Jai Veer Singh, Ld. Counsel for Applicant.

At request, be put up for consideration on the aforementioned application on 15.05.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

09.05.2025 ^(R)