

SC 389/2024
STATE Vs. MANJEET
FIR No. 240/2024
PS Alipur
U/s. 498A/304B/302/34 IPC

31.05.2025

File taken up today on an application U/s. 439 Cr. P. C for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Bhim Singh**.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. S. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused appearing through VC.
IO/Inspector Shailender Kumar in person.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on **09.06.2025**. IO is bound down for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
31.05.2025