

CNR No.:DLNT01-009295-2024

SC No. 389/2024

STATE Vs. Manjeet & Ors.

FIR No. 240/2024

PS Alipur

U/s: 498A/304B/302/34 IPC

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused Meena Singh in person on bail.
Remaining three accused persons namely Manjeet,
Manish and Bhim Singh produced from J/C.
Sh. S. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all accused
persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-2 Master Ketan is present and his examination has
been recorded at Vulnerable Witness Deposition Complex at Rohini
Courts, Delhi. He has been examined-in-chief, cross-examined and
discharged.

PW Smt. Kanta Devi is present. As no time left today,
she is bound down for tomorrow i.e., date already fixed i.e.,
16.05.2026.

Written request for exemption from personal
appearance has been received on behalf of Inspector Shailender
Kumar. Same is considered for today.

Be put up for PE for date already fixed i.e.,
16.05.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

15.05.2026 ^(R)